Form I OMB I

United States Patent and Trademark Office

6	DATION FORM COVER SHEET 103396743 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and rademark Office sease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
4-13	1. Name of conveying party(ies) Torgo, Ltd. 415 W. Wall, Suite 2000 Midland, TX 79701	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ortloff Engineers, Ltd. Internal Address: Suite 2000
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 8, 2005 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	Street Address: 415 W. Wall City: Midland State: Texas
	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: US Zip:79701 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,742,358 7,010,937 5,771,712 5,881,569 tached? Yes ✓ No
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
	Name: Alicia A. Russo Internal Address: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto Floor 38 Street Address: 30 Rockefeller Center	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_160.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10112	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
	Phone Number: 212-218-2100 Fax Number: 212-218-2200 Email Address: arusso@fchs.com	b. Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name
	9. Signature: (2007 DBYRNE 00000144 6742258 Signature (8021 Alcité A. 09u880 (Fig No. 46,192) Name of Person Signing	April 12, 2007 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

A Confidential Report on: **Torgo Ltd**

Prepared for:
Leta Collins
Lynch Chappell & Alsup

Date Prepared: June 17, 2005

Prepared by:
Sterling Research
14303 Richard Walker Blvd
Austin, TX. 78728
(512) 670 -9334
mexroca@yahoo.com

The information included in this report does not represent a legal opinion. The data reported herein was derived solely from third party sources that we believe to be reliable. Sterling Research makes no warranty, implied or otherwise regarding the accuracy or completeness of the data contained in this report. Additionally, Sterling Research is not responsible for any errors or omissions of information conveyed via this report. In the preparation of this report Sterling Research has performed a limited compilation of information and this report should not be construed as representative of the complete activities of the subject.

UCC Filings are reported per RA 9 requirements. Terminated and lapsed filings appear on all reports till one year past their lapse dates.

0

Texas Secretary of State Charter Documents

- () See attached printout/information
- (x) See enclosed requested certified copies
- () Copies to follow
- () No record

0



Office of the Secretary of State

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of each document on file in this office as described below:

> Ortloff Engineers, Ltd. Filing Number: 800485242

Certificate of Limited Partnership Amended Certificate of Limited Partnership April 26, 2005 June 08, 2005

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on June 16, 2005.



Roger Williams Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: VNUNEZ

PATENT

Document: 93320570002

REEL: 019193 FRAME: 0468

TTY: 7-1-1

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

FILED
P In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

OF

APR 26 2005

TORGO, LTD

Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of the Texas Revised Lumited Partnership Act, V.A.T.S. art, 6132a-1, the undersigned person certifies that the statements hereinafter made are provisions of our agreement of limited partnership, which is to be effective when this certificate of limited partnership is filed with the Secretary of State of Texas

- 1. The name of the limited partnership is Torgo, Ltd, a Texas limited partnership (the "Partnership")
- 2. The address of the principal office of the Partnership where records are to be kept or made available is 3300 Trinity Meadows Drive, Midland, Texas 79707.
- 3 The name of the registered agent of the Partnership is Craig A. Campbell, whose address is 3300 Trinity Meadows Drive, Midland, Texas 79707
- 4. The address of the registered office of the Partnership is 3300 Trunty Meadows Drive, Midland, Texas 79707
- 5. The name, mailing address and street address of the principal place of business of the sole general partner of the Partnership is as follows:

Meadows Acquisitions GP, LLC 3300 Trinity Meadows Dr Midland, Texas 79707

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this certificate has been duly executed by the following partner, the sole general partner of the Partnership.

Dated April 25, 2005

GENERAL PARTNER:

Meadows Acquisitions GP, LLC

Craig A. Campbell, Manager

O

Secretary of State of Texas JUN D8 2005

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Corporations Section
The Certificate of Limited Partnership of Torgo, Ltd, a Texas limited partnership (the "Partnership"), was filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas on April 26, 2005 The Partnership recently changed its name to Ortloff Engineers, Ltd., and the general partner of the Partnership recently changed its name to Ortloff Technology Group, LLC The Partnership desires to amend its Certificate of Limited Partnership to reflect these name changes. Therefore, the above referenced Certificate of Limited Partnership is hereby amended as provided below

Amendment to Heading The heading of the Certificate of Limited Partnership is hereby amended in its entirely to read as follows

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

ORTLOFF ENGINEERS, LTD

- Amendment to Section 1 Section 1 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership is 2 hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows
 - The name of the limited partnership is Ortloff linguieers, Ltd , a Texas limited partnership (the "Partnership")
- Amendment to Section 5 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows
 - The name, mailing address and street address of the principal place of husiness of the sole general pariner of the Partnership is as

Ortloff Technology Group, LLC 3300 Trimity Meadows Dr Midland. Texas 79707

No Other Amendments Except as hereby amended, the above referenced Certificate of Limited Partnership shall remain in effect in accordance with its terms as originally filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

0

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Certificate of Amendment has been duly executed by the following partner, the sole general partner of the Partnership, on May 26, 2005, to be effective as of the date this Certificate is filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

GENERAL PARTNER

Ortloff Technology Group, L.I.C

By

Craig X Campbell, Manager

2

PATENT

REEL: 019193 FRAME: 0471

Roger Williams Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

Ortloff Engineers, Ltd. 800485242

[formerly: Torgo, Ltd.]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that an amendment to the certificate of limited partnership or the application for registration as a foreign limited partnership for the above named limited partnership has been received in this office and filed as provided by law on the date shown below.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State hereby issues this Certificate evidencing the filing in this office.

Dated: 06/08/2005 Effective: 06/08/2005



Roger Williams

Roger Williams Secretary of State

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Lisa Jones Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.siste.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709

TTY: 7-1-1 Document: 92535670003

O

RECORDED: 04/13/2007

PATENT

REEL: 019193 FRAME: 0472